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Web Announcement 56

Claims for Outpatient Hospital Services:

Claims that were pended for Edit Code 0994 (Revenue Code Not Valid for
Provider Type, Specialty) relating to outpatient hospital services have been
adjusted. Your Remittance Advices (RASs) report the results of the

adjustments. No action is required on your part regarding this adjustment.

In order to be reimbursed for services billed in an outpatient setting, for each
Revenue Code line you must also bill a corresponding Healthcare Common
Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code or Current Procedural Terminology
(CPT) code for those services.

Please click here for further details and updated instructions for billing
outpatient hospital services.
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https://medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/WA56_full_message.pdf

